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PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
Federal Supply Group:  
871

Contract Number:  
   
GS-23F-0136S

Contract Period:   
   
3/29/06 – 3/29/11
SINS:
Packer Engineering provides all engineering disciplines—Chemical, Civil, Electrical, and Mechanical—in the following:

871-1 Strategic Planning for Technology Programs/Activity

871-2 Concept Development and Requirements Analysis

871-3 System Design, Engineering and Integration

871-4 Test and Evaluation
Pricing
	Base Period
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	   
	
	Yr 1
	
	Yr 2
	
	Yr3
	
	 Yr4 
	
	 Yr5 

	ENGINEERS *
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Vice President 
	
	 $ 205.00 
	
	 $  212.18 
	
	 $  219.60 
	
	 $  227.29 
	
	 $ 235.24 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Senior Director 
	
	 $ 195.00 
	
	 $  201.83 
	
	 $ 208.89 
	
	 $  216.20 
	
	 $ 223.77 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Director 
	
	 $ 165.00 
	
	 $  170.78 
	
	 $ 176.75 
	
	 $ 182.94 
	
	 $ 189.34 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Senior Engineer/Consultant 
	
	 $ 150.00 
	
	 $ 155.25 
	
	 $ 160.68 
	
	 $ 166.31 
	
	 $ 172.13 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Staff II Engineer/Consultant 
	
	 $140.00 
	
	 $ 144.90 
	
	 $ 149.97 
	
	 $ 155.22 
	
	 $ 160.65 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Staff I Engineer/Consultant 
	
	 $115.00 
	
	 $ 119.03 
	
	 $ 123.19 
	
	 $ 127.50 
	
	 $ 131.97 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TECHS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Senior Technologist 
	
	 $140.00 
	
	 $ 144.90 
	
	 $ 149.97 
	
	 $ 155.22 
	
	 $ 160.65 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Technologist 
	
	 $115.00 
	
	 $ 119.03 
	
	 $ 123.19 
	
	 $ 127.50 
	
	 $ 131.97 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Senior Technician 
	
	 $100.00 
	
	 $ 103.50 
	
	 $ 107.12 
	
	 $ 110.87 
	
	 $114.75 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Technician 
	
	 $  75.00 
	
	 $   77.63 
	
	 $   80.34 
	
	 $  83.15 
	
	 $  86.06 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SUPPORT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Project Coordinator 
	
	 $100.00 
	
	 $ 103.50 
	
	 $ 107.12 
	
	 $ 110.87 
	
	 $ 114.75 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	* Engineer titles include engineers and scientists
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Order & 
Contract 
Administration:


Michael J. Bettini




Comptroller




Packer Engineering, Inc.




1950 North Washington St.

Naperville, IL  60566




630-505-5722 (Office)



630-505-1986 (Facsimile)




mbettini@packereng.com (Email)

Point of Production:
         
1950 North Washington St.

Naperville, IL  60566

Company Website:

www.packereng.com
NAICS 541330/ SIC CODE 8711  

Business Size:


Large Business

DUNS Number:       

04-422-1133 

Maximum Order:

$750,000

Minimum Order:

$100

Packer Engineering is approved to accept labor hour task orders 

from customer agencies under this contract.

Geographic Coverage:
Worldwide
Travel Costs

Contractor travel will comply with the Joint Travel Regulations, as applicable, in effect on the date(s) of travel.  Established Federal Government per diem rates will apply to all contractor travel.

Other Direct Costs

None

Discounts

$200,000 - $400,000:
 .5%   discount

$400,000 - $600,000:   1%    discount

$600,000 - $750,000:
 1.5% discount

$750,000 and over:
 2%    discount
Government Commercial Credit Card


Accepted for all purchases above and below the micro-purchase threshold
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Senior Director
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Employee Clearances
Travel Costs

Company Background

Packer Engineering, Inc. is a multi-disciplinary engineering, consulting, and technical services company with offices in Naperville, Illinois; Ann Arbor, Michigan; Columbia, Maryland, and Houston, Texas.  We offer engineering investigation, analysis and design, customized and routine testing and accident investigation and reconstruction.  We provide our clients with the highest quality engineering and scientific solutions to meet their technical requirements.

With more than 41 years’ experience in all engineering disciplines, it has successfully conducted in excess of 30,000 investigations for federal, state, and local government agencies including law enforcement; manufacturers; industrial processors; utilities; insurers; and private individuals.  Packer Engineering’s professional staff totals more than 100 engineers and experts and has linkages to nearly 60 small business engineering and consulting firms throughout the country.  Packer Engineering distinguishes itself from other firms by maintaining complete in-house laboratory facilities and extensive visual and information services that supports all aspects of its work and its clients.   It offers all services on a 24/7 basis worldwide. 
Packer Engineering provides a broad range of experience in a variety of areas:

Aerospace – We specialize in accident investigation and reconstruction, design, failure analysis, reverse engineering, and systems and component testing.  We offer services in flight testing, certification testing, and scientific research and development.

Biomedical/Biomechanical Engineering – Our experience includes experimental research and development of medical devices, automotive and aviation safety systems, impact biomechanics, occupant kinematics and kinetics, injury analysis, vehicle crash safety analysis and accident investigation and reconstruction.

Chemical, Fire, and Explosions – Packer Engineering’s state-of-the-art computer modeling provides the capability to perform fire and explosion hazard analysis and incident investigation.  We provide engineering for the proper design, operation and maintenance of chemical processes and equipment to prevent accidents.

Civil and Structural Evaluations and Construction Technology – Our engineering services include construction management; capital planning and asset management; evaluation of structural failures involving buildings, bridges, towers, and industrial and manufacturing facilities; OSHA compliance and training; and design of repairs.

Electrical and Electronics – Our service offering comprises electrical accidents including arc-blast, shock, electrocution and fires; electrical power systems; electrical component liability; electrical and medical product safety; automotive and aviation electronics; electronic materials and processing evaluations; microelectronic failure analysis; electrical engineering; and safety analysis.

Human Factors and Ergonomics –   Our services relate to design and failure analysis, impact biomechanics, customized and routine testing, studies of product liability, warnings and guards, maintenance, slip and fall accidents, operations and workplace safety and training.

Machinery and Equipment – Our projects have included material handling, printing, manufacturing, machining, farming, forestry, mining, food service, power generation, oil and gas machinery and equipment, medical devices and health care equipment.

Materials and Metallurgy – Our experience includes metals, plastics, woven material and composites, such as graphite-epoxy, for use in consumer products to industrial machinery to aircraft components.

Oil and Gas – Our expertise includes corrosion, metallurgy, and operation engineering in oilfield, pipeline, and other petrochemical environments.  Our projects have involved property damage and business interruption.

Vehicle and Transportation Systems – Our services include accident investigations, accident site surveys and reconstruction, vehicle design analysis, fuel and lubricant contamination studies, electrical and control system evaluations, and crash and durability testing.  Our experience includes the full range of vehicles from automobiles, trucks and buses to railroad and mass transit stock to marine craft.

Laboratory Testing – Our capability includes (a) certified mechanical testing, (b) metallurgy, corrosion, mechanical, electrical and electronics and automotive laboratories, (c) thermal imaging, and (d) scanning electron microscopy, light microscopy and Fourier Transform Infrared Spectroscopy (FTIR).

The support services that we provide, include (a) dynamic scale models, (b) 3-D and 2-D imaging and computer generated animations and simulations, (c) aerial documentation, and (d) Virtual Reality panorama and object movies.

Packer Engineering staff includes individuals with current Secret and Top Secret military clearances.

Definition of Labor Categories
Engineering Disciplines
Vice President

Responsibilities:  Provides technical and organizational leadership to chemical, civil, electrical, and mechanical engineering projects and/or training.  Is responsible for project design, implementation and execution to ensure completion on time and on budget.  Provides detailed work scope and contractual requirements for the engineering project teams.  Supervises all staff involved with project.  Directs all communications and reports to client. 

Experience:  Has at least 15 years’ experience in engineering discipline.   Has Master’s degree or equivalent combination of education and work experience.  Is a licensed Professional Engineer or Architect.

Senior Director 
Responsibilities:  Provides technical and organizational leadership to chemical, civil, electrical, and mechanical engineering projects and/or training.  Is responsible for project design, implementation, and execution to ensure completion on time and on budget.  Provides detailed work scope and contractual requirements for the engineering project teams.  Supervises all staff involved with project.  Directs all communications and reports to client. 

Experience:  Hast at least 10 years’ experience in engineering disciple. Has Master’s degree or equivalent combination of education and work experience.  Is a licensed Professional Engineer or Architect. 

Director 
Responsibilities:  Manages and/or performs analyses, evaluations, and investigations in chemical, civil, electrical, or mechanical engineering.  Coordinates work involved with the execution of a project.  Utilizes a variety of computer modeling programs, engineering analysis methods, calculations, and photographic and video analysis to carry out specific tasks.  
Experience:  Has at least 10 years’ experience in engineering disciple. Has BS or Master’s degree or equivalent combination of education and work experience.  Generally has a professional engineering license.   
Senior Staff Engineer/Consultant

Responsibilities:   Manages and/or performs engineering analysis and testing in chemical, civil, electrical, or mechanical engineering, incident investigation or reconstruction, and/or product design evaluations. Utilizes a variety of computer modeling programs, engineering analysis methods, calculations, and photographic and video analysis.  Documents and reports all processes and results.  Assists in the preparation of analysis reports.

Experience:  Has 5-8 years professional experience in engineering discipline.  Has a Bachelor’s or Master’s degree or equivalent combination of education and work experience.  May hold a professional engineering license.  

Staff II Engineer/Consultant

Responsibilities:   Provides technical support on chemical, civil, electrical, or mechanical engineering projects.  Performs analyses, evaluations and investigations in respective engineering discipline.  Documents and reports all processes and results.  Assists in the preparation of analysis reports.

Experience:  Has 3-5 years’ professional experience in engineering discipline.  Has a Bachelor’s degree or equivalent combination education and work experience.  May hold a professional engineering license.  

Staff I Engineer/Consultant

Responsibilities:  Provides technical support on chemical, civil, electrical, or mechanical engineering projects.  Performs analyses, evaluations and investigations in respective engineering discipline.  Documents and reports all processes and results.  Assists in the preparation of analysis reports.

Experience:  Has 1-3 years’ professional experience in engineering discipline.  Has a Bachelor’s degree or equivalent combination of education and work experience.  May hold a professional engineering license.  
Lab Services

Senior Technologist

Responsibilities:   Supervises and conducts analysis and testing of samples and artifacts. Manages execution of project design and implementation requirements.  Supervises the work of laboratory staff on projects.   May lead some projects.  Prepares and gives oral and written report on findings as directed.

Experience:  Has 15+ years’ experience in laboratory analysis and testing.  Has an Associates degree or an equivalent combination of education and work experience. May have a Bachelor’s degree of engineering.   

Technologist

Responsibilities:  Conducts analysis and testing of samples and artifacts.  Performs analyses based on project requirements and direction from Project Manager.   Has staff oversight responsibilities.  May lead some projects.  Prepares and gives oral and written report on findings as directed.

Experience:  Has 10+ years’ experience in laboratory analysis and testing.  Has an Associates degree or an equivalent combination of education and work experience. 

Senior Technician

Responsibilities:  Provides technical support on laboratory and engineering projects.  Performs tasks under the supervision of a senior laboratory staff member, engineer, or project manager. Documents and reports all processes and results.  Assists in the preparation of analysis reports.

Experience:   Has 5-8 years’ experience in laboratory analysis and testing. Has an Associates degree or an equivalent combination of education and work experience. 
Technician 

Responsibilities:  Provides technical support on laboratory and engineering projects.  Performs tasks under the supervision of a senior laboratory staff member, engineer, or project manager. Documents and reports all processes and results.  Assists in the preparation of analysis reports.

Experience:  Has at least two years’ experience in laboratory analysis and testing.  Has an Associates degree or an equivalent combination of education and work experience.

Administrative Support
Project Coordinator

Responsibilities:  Senior level support position that assists Project Managers in managing workflow, monitoring tasks, and delivering on project timelines.  Assists  Project Manager as a coordinator of internal resources.  Facilitates communication with client, and serves as liaison with administrative and technical staff.

Experience:  Bachelor degree or comparable experience in engineering or business management required.  Has completed a project management certification course.  Has demonstrated strong leadership, management and communication skills.  Proficient in the Microsoft Office Suite (including Microsoft Project).

Employee Clearances

Facility:
None

Employee:
DOD:   Secret, Top Secret



DOE:    Secret, Q
General Services Administration
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Authorized Federal Supply
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